## LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION 2025-14**

## RESOLUTION OF THE LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE CONTINUANCE OF STATUTORY AND REGULAR PAYMENTS

**WHEREAS,** the Lafayette Township Committee has in recent years, canceled its regular meeting schedule on occasion; and

**WHEREAS,** due to the nature of certain claims and timing of the particular meeting involved, certain claims should be paid when presented which are statutory and regular in nature, rather than held for the next meeting of the Township Committee due to the nature of said bills.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette, Sussex County, New Jersey as follows:

- A. This Township does hereby approve of the payment between meetings of the following enumerated claims for payment when the same are presented to the Township Committee and Chief Finance Officer of the Township of Lafayette:
  - 1. Board of Education
  - 2. Sussex County Treasurer (County Taxes and 9-1-1 Services)
  - 3. Insurance Payments
  - 4. Utilities
  - 5. Contractual Obligations
  - 6. Petty Cash
- B. That the Chief Finance Officer be and is hereby authorized and directed to prepare the proper vouchers for payment of the above recited accounts when the same is properly presented for payment and that, thereafter, said claim shall be listed on the list of bills to be approved by the Township Committee.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Chief Finance Officer and the Township Auditor.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, AnnaRose Fedish, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Lafayette, Sussex County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Lafayette Township Committee at a meeting duly held on January 7, 2025.

Anna Rose Fedish, RMC Municipal Clerk